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Brown, Scott <jsb@adem.alabama.gov> Wed, May 1, 2024 at 11:12 AM
To: Laurie Rounds - NOAA Federal <laurie.rounds@noaa.gov>

Cc: "submerged.lands@dcnr.alabama.gov" <Submerged.Lands@dcnr.alabama.gov>, USACE | Jessica C Comeaux
<Jessica.C.Comeaux@usace.army.mil>, Mobile Coastal Mail <Coastal@adem.alabama.gov>, "k.l.baltzer@ TNC.ORG"
<k.l.baltzer@tnc.org>, "Lott, Leslie A CIV USARMY (USA)" <Leslie.H.Lott@usace.army.mil>

Good morning, Laurie:

In reference to the issuance of DOA permit SAM-2022-00826-JCC, | pen this email to clarify that the State is
satisfied with both CZMA and 401WQC review processes. My office collaborated closely with both The
Nature Conservancy (TNC) and the Mobile District U.S. Army Corps of Engineers during review of the
TNC'’s application and does not require any further consultation with NOAA or EPA regarding TNC'’s
proposed work to conserve and restore Robinson and Walker Islands as part of the Lower Perdido Islands
Restoration Project as permitted under SAM-2022-00826-JCC.

There is a proposed modification to the work which expands the footprint of impact to state waterbottoms
(borrow areas). ADCNR-SLD (Lead State agency for the ACAMP) approves the modification provided the

total yd3 of sand is accounted for and documented.

J. Scott Brown, Chief

The ADEM Coastal Office

1615 South Broad Street | Mobile, Alabama 36605

Telephones: 251.450.3400 Office | 334.850.4641 Cell

eMail: jsb@adem.alabama.gov

Direct Non-CZM or CWA§401WQC Related Correspodence To: Mobile@adem.alabama.gov

Direct CZM & CWA§401WQC Related Correspodence To: Coastal@adem.alabama.gov
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